
2024 Kentucky Baseball
Overall Statistics for Kentucky (as of May 10, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-10   Home: 19-5   Away: 15-4   Neutral: 2-1   Conference: 19-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 9 Nick Lopez  . 3 8 0 43-42 163 47 62 17 2 5 43 98  . 6 0 1 20 3 19 5  . 4 4 7 4 0 3-4 35 7 4  . 9 1 3

21 Ryan Waldschmidt  . 3 6 4 43-39 154 51 56 14 0 9 33 97  . 6 3 0 29 12 30 0  . 4 9 2 2 0 19-26 70 0 3  . 9 5 9

 4 Emilien Pitre  . 3 1 5 46-46 181 43 57 17 1 6 47 94  . 5 1 9 32 4 27 5  . 4 2 1 4 0 21-28 71 114 2  . 9 8 9

25 Ryan Nicholson  . 3 0 2 43-39 149 32 45 6 0 16 47 99  . 6 6 4 22 4 39 2  . 4 0 6 0 2 3-3 311 14 6  . 9 8 2

12 Grant Smith  . 2 9 3 38-36 123 27 36 3 0 5 31 54  . 4 3 9 12 8 32 1  . 3 9 2 0 7 5-7 51 92 3  . 9 7 9

 2 Mitchell Daly  . 2 8 4 40-39 134 29 38 9 1 6 37 67  . 5 0 0 28 8 29 5  . 4 3 0 2 6 7-10 25 63 2  . 9 7 8

19 Nolan McCarthy  . 2 8 2 42-40 149 35 42 8 1 7 28 73  . 4 9 0 12 5 32 3  . 3 5 5 0 3 7-9 99 1 0 1.000

13 James McCoy  . 2 5 7 36-29 101 28 26 2 1 5 20 45  . 4 4 6 15 7 34 2  . 3 8 4 2 0 6-6 60 1 1  . 9 8 4

 7 Devin Burkes  . 2 4 0 44-43 146 42 35 10 0 3 29 54  . 3 7 0 25 15 31 0  . 3 9 5 4 4 15-17 357 19 2  . 9 9 5

--------------------
54 Eli Small  . 3 0 0 11-1 10 3 3 1 0 1 3 7  . 7 0 0 3 2 4 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 1 Patrick Herrera  . 2 9 8 21-17 47 15 14 3 1 0 12 19  . 4 0 4 13 9 16 0  . 5 1 4 1 3 1-2 21 2 0 1.000

 8 Ty Crittenberger  . 2 5 0 19-7 24 7 6 1 0 2 3 13  . 5 4 2 4 0 9 0  . 3 5 7 0 2 7-7 13 0 1  . 9 2 9

34 Lukas Schramm  . 2 3 8 9-6 21 5 5 1 1 1 5 11  . 5 2 4 2 0 10 1  . 3 0 4 0 1 1-1 10 1 1  . 9 1 7

52 Austin Fawley  . 2 3 5 9-4 17 3 4 1 0 2 5 11  . 6 4 7 1 0 6 1  . 2 7 8 0 1 0-0 40 0 0 1.000

42 Griffin Cameron  . 1 9 0 9-8 21 5 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 1 9 0 6 1 8 0  . 3 7 9 1 1 2-2 15 1 0 1.000

 6 Reuben Church  . 1 8 2 21-9 33 6 6 3 0 0 5 9  . 2 7 3 4 6 14 0  . 3 7 2 0 0 0-0 11 6 1  . 9 4 4

47 Kyuss Gargett  . 1 5 0 11-5 20 5 3 1 1 1 1 9  . 4 5 0 2 0 6 1  . 2 2 7 0 2 0-0 5 18 1  . 9 5 8

17 Ethan Hindle  . 0 8 3 7-4 12 1 1 1 0 0 3 2  . 1 6 7 2 2 4 1  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-1 1 2 1  . 7 5 0

Totals  . 2 9 4 46 1505 384 443 98 9 69 356 766  . 5 0 9 232 86 350 27  . 4 1 3 21 32 98-123 1210 381 38  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 3 3 46 1514 239 353 60 5 47 223 564  . 3 7 3 181 63 401 28  . 3 3 6 20 16 23-30 1163 440 57  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (330), Opp (345). DPs turned - Team (29), Opp (32). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), R. Nicholson 1, N.
Lopez 1, E. Pitre 1, Opp (5). Picked off - E. Pitre 2, R. Nicholson 2, D. Burkes 1, M. Daly 1, J. McCoy 1, Waldschmidt 1, G.
Smith 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
51 Trey Pooser  4 . 1 0 3-1 14 8 0 0/0 2 59.1 48 29 27 24 57 13 0 7  . 2 1 7 7 4 0 0 3
22 Dominic Niman  4 . 8 5 8-3 12 12 1 1/1 0 59.1 60 37 32 17 53 10 1 5  . 2 5 5 3 9 0 2 1
20 Mason Moore  4 . 9 6 8-1 12 12 0 0/0 0 61.2 52 38 34 31 55 10 1 6  . 2 3 3 2 10 1 5 5
--------------------
13 James McCoy  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 1 3.2 3 1 0 1 3 1 0 0  . 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
48 Ben Cleaver  0 . 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 1 0 0 0
50 Evan Hart  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0
24 Ryan Hagenow  0 . 7 7 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 2 11.2 7 1 1 4 10 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 4 0 0 0
29 Robert Hogan  3 . 1 2 1-0 17 0 0 0/1 0 26.0 12 12 9 12 23 0 0 4  . 1 3 5 3 4 0 0 0
41 Evan Byers  3 . 3 2 3-1 17 0 0 0/0 0 19.0 19 9 7 4 16 0 0 3  . 2 6 8 1 3 0 3 1
49 Johnny Hummel  3 . 3 3 3-0 18 0 0 0/2 6 24.1 15 9 9 8 34 0 1 8  . 1 6 9 5 1 0 0 0
10 Cameron O'Brien  4 . 2 2 1-0 25 0 0 0/1 0 21.1 16 12 10 7 25 5 0 3  . 2 0 8 5 2 0 1 0
43 Jackson Nove  5 . 0 4 1-0 20 0 0 0/0 2 25.0 18 14 14 18 36 3 0 1  . 2 0 7 2 6 1 4 1
28 Hayden Smith  5 . 4 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/2 0 3.1 4 4 2 2 0 1 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 1 0
33 Travis Smith  6 . 0 6 3-3 11 5 0 0/0 0 35.2 36 26 24 20 30 5 1 5  . 2 6 3 3 4 0 2 1
39 Cooper Robinson  6 . 3 9 2-0 12 1 0 0/0 0 12.2 17 10 9 11 17 2 1 2  . 3 2 7 2 2 0 1 0
26 Drew Lafferty  6 . 8 6 1-1 8 8 0 0/2 0 21.0 23 16 16 9 17 5 0 2  . 2 8 0 0 2 0 0 3
11 Colby Frieda  7 . 3 6 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 12 10 9 8 16 2 0 1  . 2 6 7 2 5 0 1 0
 0 Jake Titus 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 1.2 4 3 2 0 2 2 0 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
40 Zach Hise 12.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 3 5 4 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 2 0 0 1
36 Carson Applegate 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 7 3 36-10 46 46 1 4/3 13 403.1 353 239 212 181 401 60 5 47  . 2 3 3 38 63 2 20 16

Opponents  7 . 7 3 10-36 46 46 0 1/1 4 387.2 443 384 333 232 350 98 9 69  . 2 9 4 37 86 7 21 32

PB - Team (7), D. Burkes 7, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (9). SBA/ATT - D. Burkes (18-24), T. Smith (7-8), A. Fawley
(5-5), C. O'Brien (2-4), D. Niman (4-4), J. Nove (2-3), C. Robinson (3-3), M. Moore (1-2), D. Lafferty (0-1), T. Pooser
(0-1), R. Hagenow (1-1), H. Smith (1-1), B. Cleaver (1-1), R. Hogan (1-1).



2024 Kentucky Baseball
Overall Statistics for Kentucky (as of May 10, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
19 Nolan McCarthy 100 99 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
52 Austin Fawley 40 40 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
 1 Patrick Herrera 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
42 Griffin Cameron 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Mason Moore 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
26 Drew Lafferty 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
41 Evan Byers 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 Cameron O'Brien 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
54 Eli Small 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
49 Johnny Hummel 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
39 Cooper Robinson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Robert Hogan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 7 Devin Burkes 378 357 19 2  . 9 9 5 0 18 6  . 7 5 0 7 0
 4 Emilien Pitre 187 71 114 2  . 9 8 9 20 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 James McCoy 62 60 1 1  . 9 8 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Ryan Nicholson 331 311 14 6  . 9 8 2 24 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 Grant Smith 146 51 92 3  . 9 7 9 19 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Mitchell Daly 90 25 63 2  . 9 7 8 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Ryan Waldschmidt 73 70 0 3  . 9 5 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
47 Kyuss Gargett 24 5 18 1  . 9 5 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 Reuben Church 18 11 6 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Ty Crittenberger 14 13 0 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
34 Lukas Schramm 12 10 1 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Nick Lopez 46 35 7 4  . 9 1 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Dominic Niman 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Ethan Hindle 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Colby Frieda 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
51 Trey Pooser 8 2 3 3  . 6 2 5 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
33 Travis Smith 7 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
28 Hayden Smith 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Zach Hise 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
50 Evan Hart 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
43 Jackson Nove 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
24 Ryan Hagenow 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Carson Applegate 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 0 Jake Titus 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
48 Ben Cleaver 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1629 1210 381 38  . 9 7 7 29 23 7  . 7 6 7 7 0

Opponents 1660 1163 440 57  . 9 6 6 32 98 25  . 7 9 7 10 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   50% of Games   1.5 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.5 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


